
February 16, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41QJ  9443-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

15
22

 16.00
 23.00

19N
19N

3E
3E

CASCADE
CASCADE

W2SWSW
N2NW

1
2

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 1976 at 02:39 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 39.00

Owners: ERIC J ANDERSON 
665 WILSON BUTTE RD
GREAT FALLS, MT 59405

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  39.00

Version: 3 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

41QJ  9443-00 General Abstract

2.90 CFS

411.30 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MISSOURI RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

POINT OF DIVERSION NO. 1 IS LIMITED TO 1.33 CFS UP TO 97.5 AC-FT TO SERVE 
THE IRRIGATION PLACES OF USE.  POINT OF DIVERSION NO. 2 IS LIMITED TO 1.57
CFS UP TO 313.8 AC-FT TO SERVE THE FISHERY PLACES OF USE.

PUMP

INSTREAM

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15

   1.33 CFS

   1.57 CFS

Flow Rate:

Flow Rate:

1

2

15

15

3E

3E

19N

19N

NWSWSW

SWNWSW

CASCADE

CASCADE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  
FISHERY  
FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTREAM FISHERY USE, THE DIVERTED AND 
CONSUMED VOLUME IS 313.8 AF. AT THE ASSOCIATED FLOW RATE OF 1.57 
CFS, THE VOLUME CAN SERVE THE PROTECTED REACH FOR A TOTAL OF 101 
DAYS DURING THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION.

2.90 CFSHistorical Flow Rate:

580.00 AC-FT

449.30 AC-FT

Historical Diverted
Volume:

Historical Consumptive
Volume:

Volume:

Volume:

97.50 AC-FT

313.80 AC-FT
Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH

SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

IRRIGATION

FISHERY

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15

APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15

SHELTER BELT, TREE FARM, 
L&G

INSTREAM

Purpose 
Clarification:

Purpose 
Clarification:

Enforceable Priority Date:    SEPTEMBER 8, 1976 at 02:39 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 16, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

15
22

19N
19N

3E
3E

CASCADE
CASCADE

SW
N2N2NW

1
2

REISSUED 2/27/06.

THE NEW PLACE OF USE FOR THE FISHERY PURPOSE, IS THE REACH OF THE MISSOURI RIVER 
ADJACENT TO THE APPLICANTS PROPERTY IN THE SWNWSW SECTION 15 T19N R3E  DOWNSTREAM 
FOR APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILES TO NWNENW SECTION 22 T19N R3E.

THIS TEMPORARY RIGHT EXPIRES ON 2/10/2020

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

TEMPORARY RIGHT EXPIRATION DATE

Remarks:

41QJ  9443-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 17488 RECEIVED 10/25/2004. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  02-2892-15-3-03-01-0000 - Y 02-2892-22-2-02-02-0000 - Y


