## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	41QJ 9443-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT							
Water Right Humber.	Version: 3 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION							
	Version Status: ACTIVE							
Owners:	ERIC J ANDERSON 665 WILSON BUTTE RD GREAT FALLS, MT 59405							
Priority Date:	SEPTEMBER 8, 1976 at 02:39 P.M.							
Enforceable Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 1976 at 02:39 P.M.								
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION FISHERY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTREAM FISHERY USE, THE DIVERTED AND CONSUMED VOLUME IS 313.8 AF. AT THE ASSOCIATED FLOW RATE OF 1.57 CFS, THE VOLUME CAN SERVE THE PROTECTED REACH FOR A TOTAL OF 101 DAYS DURING THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION.							
Maximum Flow Rate:	2.90 CFS							
Historical Flow Rate:	2.90 CFS							
Maximum Volume:	411.30 AC-FT							
Historical Diverted Volume:	580.00 AC-FT							
Historical Consumptive Volume:	449.30 AC-FT							
Maximum Acres:	39.00							
Source Name:	MISSOURI RIVER							
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER							
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1	leans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u> NWSWSW 15 19N 3E CASCADE							
Period of Diversion	a: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15 Flow Rate: 1.33 CFS							
	PUMP							
2	SWNWSW 15 19N 3E CASCADE							
Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15 Flow Rate: 1.57 CFS								
Diversion Means: INSTREAM								
	POINT OF DIVERSION NO. 1 IS LIMITED TO 1.33 CFS UP TO 97.5 AC-FT TO SERVE THE IRRIGATION PLACES OF USE. POINT OF DIVERSION NO. 2 IS LIMITED TO 1.57 CFS UP TO 313.8 AC-FT TO SERVE THE FISHERY PLACES OF USE.							
Purpose (Use):	IRRIGATIONPurposeSHELTER BELT, TREE FARM, L&G							
Irrigation Type: Volume:	SPRINKLER 97.50 AC-FT							
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15							
Place of Use:								
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge</u> County							
1 16.00 2 23.00	W2SWSW 15 19N 3E CASCADE N2NW 22 19N 3E CASCADE							
<b>Total:</b> 39.00	NZNW ZZ IJN JE CASCADE							
Purpose (Use):	FISHERY Purpose INSTREAM Clarification:							
Climatic Area: Volume:	2 - MODERATELY HIGH 313.80 AC-FT							
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15							

## Place of Use:

ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<b>County</b>
1			SW	15	19N	3E	CASCADE
2			N2N2NW	22	19N	3E	CASCADE

Geocodes/Valid: 02-2892-15-3-03-01-0000 - Y

02-2892-22-2-02-02-0000 - Y

## **Remarks:**

## **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

REISSUED 2/27/06.

### **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

THE NEW PLACE OF USE FOR THE FISHERY PURPOSE, IS THE REACH OF THE MISSOURI RIVER ADJACENT TO THE APPLICANTS PROPERTY IN THE SWNWSW SECTION 15 T19N R3E DOWNSTREAM FOR APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILES TO NWNENW SECTION 22 T19N R3E.

### **TEMPORARY RIGHT EXPIRATION DATE**

THIS TEMPORARY RIGHT EXPIRES ON 2/10/2020

### **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 17488 RECEIVED 10/25/2004.